
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

COMMISSIONER ROSTER 
 

Meetings are held on the third Wednesday of each month unless written notice has been provided to the members and public in accordance with the Brown 
Act. Meetings are open to the public. Email the San Bernardino County (SBC) Senior Affairs Commission (SAC), at DAASSAC@hss.sbcounty.gov, or visit 
http://hss.sbcounty.gov/daas/resources/Senior_Affairs_Commission.aspx for more information. 
 

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISOR APPOINTED MEMBERS 
 

FIRST DISTRICT SECOND DISTRICT THIRD DISTRICT FOURTH DISTRICT FIFTH DISTRICT 
Susan Drake 
Appointed 
Intergenerational 
Committee Chair 
 
Apple Valley  
sdrake58@outlook.com  

Louisa Ollague 
Appointed 
 
 
 
Rancho Cucamonga 
LOllague@hotmail.com 

Dr. Deborah Nattress PhD 
Appointed 
Access Committee Chair 
 
 
Loma Linda 
nattress52@msn.com   

Sue Yoakum 
Appointed 
Area Plan Subcommittee 
Chair  
H: (909) 986-5522 
Ontario 
alsuey@verizon.net 

Maricela S. Ferguson 
Appointed  
Legislation Committee Chair 
 
Rialto 
maricelaferguson1@gmail.com 
ihelpseniors2@gmail.com 

VACANT VACANT Judith “Judy” K. Walsh 
Appointed 
 
 
Highland 
jkwalsh@yahoo.com  
judithkwalsh@yahoo.com 

Keith G. Stroup 
Appointed 
 
 
 
Chino 
Kstroup17@gmail.com 

Anniebell “Annie” Perry 
Appointed / SAC Secretary 
 
San Bernardino 
annie_perry_bell@yahoo.com 

 

MEMBERS AT LARGE PROFESSIONAL MEMBERS 
Chelsea J. Lagrange 
Appointed 
 
 
Yucca Valley 
chelsea.lagrange@hss.sbcounty.gov 

Craig Swanson 
Appointed 
 
 
Crestline 
Craig.M.Swanson@gmail.com 

Dr. Ben Jauregui 
Appointed 
 
 
Bloomington 
Jauregui-B@iehp.org 

VACANT 

 

 

COLORADO RIVER EAST VALLEY MORONGO BASIN MOUNTAIN 
VACANT 
 
 
 
 
 

VACANT 
 

VACANT 
 

Penny Shubnell, SAC Vice Chair 
Healthy Aging Committee Chair 
Budget Subcommittee Chair 
C: (909) 553.0324 
 
pjshubnell@msn.com 

 

NORTH DESERT VICTOR VALLEY WEST VALLEY 
Ahmed A. Elhawary 
 
 
 
 
tronaseniorcenter@gmail.com 

VACANT 
 

Gwen Alber 
Nutrition Chair 
 
H: (909) 981-6504 
 
Gwen@cosmach.net 

 

CLERK OF THE COMMISSION 
Michelle Torres, Executive Secretary II to Director-Public Guardian, Sharon Nevins 

W: (909) 891-3917 / DAASSAC@hss.sbcounty.gov / 784 E. Hospitality Lane, San Bernardino, CA 92415 

 

Aging and Adult Services 

Public Guardian 

 

Sharon Nevins, LCSW, MA-PPM 
Director-Public Guardian 

Senior Affairs Commission VACANT                                   
Chairperson 

784 E. Hospitality Ln., San Bernardino, CA 92415-0640 | Phone: (909) 891-3917 | Fax: (909) 891-3940 

 

Please visit http://hss.sbcounty.gov/daas/resources/Senior_Affairs_Commission.aspx for updates. Revised 04.08.2024 by mt 
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